JUN-08-2006 03:37PM FROM-JONES DAY	10 T-806 P.002/007 F-108
FORM PTO-1594 RI 06 - 08 - 2	Patent and Trademark Off
(Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner 103227:	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of the conveying party(ies): mrp	
Atlantic Research Corporation (1/17/03	Name: AeroJet-General Corporation Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Highway 50 & Aerojet Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Delaware	City: Rancho Cordova State: CA ZIP: 95670
☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached: 1 725 11 No	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	}
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: October 17, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	699,654, 812,357 and 728,409
Additional numbers atta	1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Joseph R. Dreitler	
Internal Address: Jones Day	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>95.00</u>
Suite 1800	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 41 South High Street	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 43215	Deposit account number: 50-1432 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 43215 DO NOT USE	50-1432 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	50-1432 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infocopy of the original document. Joseph R. Dreitler Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infocopy of the original document.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE cormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true October 30, 2003 Date
DO NOT USE 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infocopy of the original document. Joseph R. Dreitler	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE Cormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true October 30, 2003 Date Institute of this page if paying by deposit account) October 30, 2003 Date required cover sheet information to: Trequired cover sheet information to: The cover sheet information

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective this 17th day of October 2003 by Atlantic Research Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Aerojet-General Corporation, an Ohio corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is currently using and owns certain marks, and has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all of the U.S. trademarks and service marks used in connection with the business being sold by Assignor to Assignee under that certain Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated May 2, 2003 and set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto (collectively, "Marks") along with the business goodwill associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, along with the goodwill of Assignor in connection with which the Marks are used, free and clear of any liens, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason or infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that it shall provide to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, cooperation and assistance (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens and other documentation as may be reasonably required): (i) in the implementation of this Assignment; and (ii) in the recordation of this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

COI-1239022v2

89J

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective this 17th day of October 2003 by Atlantic Research Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Aerojet-General Corporation, an Ohio corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is currently using and owns certain marks, and has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all of the U.S. trademarks and service marks used in connection with the business being sold by Assignor to Assignee under that certain Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated May 2, 2003 and set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto (collectively, "Marks") along with the business goodwill associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, along with the goodwill of Assignor in connection with which the Marks are used, free and clear of any liens, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason or infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that it shall provide to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, cooperation and assistance (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens and other documentation as may be reasonably required): (i) in the implementation of this Assignment; and (ii) in the recordation of this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

COI-1239022v2

89J

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal.

AT	LANTIC RESEARCH CORPORATION
By:	Patriffehin
Na	me:Patrick Josenkins
	chief Financial Officer te: October 17, 2003
·	
STATE OF Wüshington, DC) SS: GOUNTY OF <u>District of</u>) Columbia On this 17 day of <u>OCTOBER</u> Patrick T. Teokias to me known with	2003, before me personally came no, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he at he signed his name thereto.
resides in the State of Virginia; and th	at he signed his name thereto.
<u>(</u>	Unic MTanis Tary Public
Nø:	ary Public
	M.A. A.
Ex	My Commission pires: 1-1-2-008

US Trademark Assignment

6 Ø

Acknowledged and Accepted:

AEROJET-GENERAL CORPORATION

Name: Brian E. Sweeney

Title: Vice President Legal & Contracts

Date: October 17, 2003

US Trademark Assignment

Schedule "A"

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

Mark	Registration No.
ARÇITE	699,654
ARCADENE	812,357
ARCOCEL	728,409

BAY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003327 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 11/17/2003